1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Marken

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE MISSOULA BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 1997 CLASS AA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. WHEREAS, the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team won its first Class AA state championship on March 1, 1997; and WHEREAS, the Big Sky Eagles' win was earned over the top-ranked team in the conference; and WHEREAS, the Eagles have an outstanding record of 17 wins and 4 losses for the season and 10 wins and 2 losses in conference play; and WHEREAS, the commitment and hard work exemplified by the Big Sky team members and coaching staff provide a model for youth and instill pride in all Montanans; and WHEREAS, it is fitting that the Big Sky team be recognized for their outstanding performance. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: That the congratulations of all Montanans be extended to the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team and their coaching staff for bringing recognition and honor to Big Sky High School and the

-END-



State of Montana.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

JOINT RÉSOLUTION NO. A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE MISSOULA BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 1997 CLASS AA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. WHEREAS, the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team won its first Class AA state championship on March 1, 1997; and WHEREAS, the Big Sky Eagles' win was earned over the top-ranked team in the conference; and WHEREAS, the Eagles have an outstanding record of 17 wins and 4 losses for the season and 10 wins and 2 losses in conference play; and WHEREAS, the commitment and hard work exemplified by the Big Sky team members and coaching staff provide a model for youth and instill pride in all Montanans; and WHEREAS, it is fitting that the Big Sky team be recognized for their outstanding performance. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: That the congratulations of all Montanans be extended to the Missoula Big Sky High School boys

basketball team and their coaching staff for bringing recognition and honor to Big Sky High School and the

-END-



State of Montana.

Madlen

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 24
2	INTRODUCED BY Collisable Grilyn Brainaid Coury DENA
3	Branke Ream Wolking)
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
5	MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE MISSOULA BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM ON
6	WINNING THE 1997 CLASS AA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team won its first Class AA state
9	championship on March 1, 1997; and
10	WHEREAS, the Big Sky Eagles' win was earned over the top-ranked team in the conference; and
11	WHEREAS, the Eagles have an outstanding record of 17 wins and 4 losses for the season and 10
12	wins and 2 losses in conference play; and
13	WHEREAS, the commitment and hard work exemplified by the Big Sky team members and coaching
14	staff provide a model for youth and instill pride in all Montanans; and
15	WHEREAS, it is fitting that the Big Sky team be recognized for their outstanding performance.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
19	That the congratulations of all Montanans be extended to the Missoula Big Sky High School boys
20	basketball team and their coaching staff for bringing recognition and honor to Big Sky High School and the
21	State of Montana.
22	-END-

Madeen

1 .	House JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 29
2	INTRODUCED BY Collisable for Cyn Brainaid Coury SENA
3	Butte hearn Working)
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
5	MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE MISSOULA BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM ON
6	WINNING THE 1997 CLASS AA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team won its first Class AA state
9	championship on March 1, 1997; and
10	WHEREAS, the Big Sky Eagles' win was earned over the top-ranked team in the conference; and
11	WHEREAS, the Eagles have an outstanding record of 17 wins and 4 losses for the season and 10
12	wins and 2 losses in conference play; and
13	WHEREAS, the commitment and hard work exemplified by the Big Sky team members and coaching
14	staff provide a model for youth and instill pride in all Montanans; and
15	WHEREAS, it is fitting that the Big Sky team be recognized for their outstanding performance.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	STATE OF MONTANA:
19	That the congratulations of all Montanans be extended to the Missoula Big Sky High School boys
20	basketball team and their coaching staff for bringing recognition and honor to Big Sky High School and the
21	State of Montana.
22	-END-

Legislative Services Division HJ 29

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 29
2	INTRODUCED BY COCCHIARELLA, HALLIGAN, BRAINARD, CAREY, DENNY, SQUIRES, BROOKE,
3	REAM, SANDS, VAN VALKENBURG, MILLS, MAHLUM, BOOKOUT-REINICKE, MCCULLOCH
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
6	MONTANA CONGRATULATING THE MISSOULA BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM ON
7	WINNING THE 1997 CLASS AA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
8	
9	WHEREAS, the Missoula Big Sky High School boys basketball team won its first Class AA state
10	championship on March 1, 1997; and
11	WHEREAS, the Big Sky Eagles' win was earned over the top-ranked team in the conference; and
12	WHEREAS, the Eagles have an outstanding record of 17 wins and 4 losses for the season and 10
13	wins and 2 losses in conference play; and
14	WHEREAS, the commitment and hard work exemplified by the Big Sky team members and coaching
15	staff provide a model for youth and instill pride in all Montanans; and
16	WHEREAS, it is fitting that the Big Sky team be recognized for their outstanding performance.
17	
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
19	STATE OF MONTANA:
20	That the congratulations of all Montanans be extended to the Missoula Big Sky High School boys
21	basketball team and their coaching staff for bringing recognition and honor to Big Sky High School and the
22	State of Montana.
23	-END-

